
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 23,1985

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Tuesday, Feb. 19,1985
Report Suppliedby USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: ABOUT STEADY, ctn tray pack; WASH USExFcy Red

Delicious 100 s 14.50-16.00; 113 s 12.50-14.50; 125 s 12.00-13.50; 138 s few
11.50 Golden Delicious 88s 18.00-18.50; 100 s 15.00-16.00 few 14.50; 113s
13.50-14.50; 125 s 12.50; 138 s 10.50; Controlled Atmosphere Storage Red
Delicious USExFcy few 64s 27.00 ; 88s 20.50; 100 s 18.50-19.50; 113 s 17.50-
18.50; 125 s 15.50; ID USExFcy Red Delicious; 125 s 14.50; Golden
Delicious 125 s 12.50; UTAH Red Delicious USExFcy 88s 15.00-15.50;
100 s 13.00-13.50; NY Red Rome Comb USExFcy-Fcy 88-100 s 10.00; PA
Comb USExFcy-Fcy Red Delicious one lot 64-80 s 14.00; 88s 13.00; 100s
12.00fair appear 88-125 s 7.00-8.00 Red Rome one lot 56-80 s 12.00; 64-100s
fair appear 7.50-8.00 Stayman 56-64 s few 12.50; VA Comb USExFcy-
Fcy Fled Delicious fair cond 80-100 s 8.00-9.00; 113 s 7.00-8.00; FRANCE
Granny Smith 100 s 21.00; 113 s 19.00ctn 12-3 lb bag 2Vi” min USFcy; PA
Stayman 7.20; NJ Red Rome 6.60; NYRed Rome St Macintosh 7.20;
VA Red Delicious 8.00-9.00 Stayman 7.00-8.00; Red Rome 6.60-7.20;
WASH Red Delicious 8.40 Controlled Atmosphere Storage 2-Vfe” & up
11.50 buctns loose; PA Red Delicious 2-M>” & up no grade mark fair
qual5.50.

VEGETABLES
CABBAGE: LOWER. l-3/< buctn & ctn medium Green unless

otherwise stated; FLA8-8.50 few 9.00 one label 11.00sml-med 6.00-7.00;
Savoy 10.00 Red 13.00; TEX 8.00-9.00; Savoy 8.00; Red sml 10.00;
CALIF 45-lb ctn fair qual & cond 3.00-4.00; NY 50-lb sks Danish type 6-
8s 5.00-6.00 mostly 5 25-5.50; 14s fair cond 3.50; Red 8.00-9.00 mostly
9.00 few 10.00.

CARROTS: ABOUT STEADY. 48-1 lb film bags m film sacks;
CALIF med-lge 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00-10.50 one label high as 12.50;
FLA med few 9.50 sml-med 8.00; TEX sml-med 7.00; CANADA med
8.50; 24-2-lb film bags in film sks; CANADA med 8-8.50; 50-lb sks loose
jbo; CALIF 6.5(16.00; FLA 7.50; TEX 7.00; CANADA 5.506,50 mostly
5.506.00 ctn bchd 245; CALIF 10.00-10.50 miniature ctn 2012-oz film
bags; FLAS-5.50.

CELERY: SLIGHTLY HIGHER, ctns & cits. CALIF l-% doz9.50; 2-
2-Va doz 9.50-10.00 few 10.50fair cond 7.008.00; 3 doz 8.00 few 9.50; 4 doz
few 9.50; Hearts film wrpd 18s 9.00; FLA 2 doz 8.00; 2-te doz 7.00-8.00
few6.so; 3d0z6.50-8.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE: FLA celery crt 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00; CALIF
Nappa 35-lb crt 12.00; WGA crt 21.00; Bok Choy 30-lb ctn 10.00.

CORN; NO SUPPLIES.
CUCUMBERS: SLIGHTLY LOWER. 1-1/9 buctns & cits waxed

medium unless otherwise stated; MEXICO few 15.00 few higher fair
cond 10.00-12.00 fair qual 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00few higher few 8-8.50
fair appear; 5.00-7.00 sml 9.00-10.00 few 12.00 fair qual 6.00-7.00 fair
cond 4.0d8.00; Pickles unwaxed sml-med few 24.00; med 18.00;
JAMAICA fair cond Ige 8.00.

LETTUCE: ICEBERG: LOWER, ctn 24s unless otherwise stated;
CALIF wide range in qual 7.008.50 mostly 7.508.00 few 9.00 film wrpd
10.00fair cond 7.508.00; 3059.00 fair conds.oo; AR1Z7.50; FLA 7-7.50.

ROMAINE: ABOUT STEADY. FLA 1-1/9bucrts & ctns 6.00-7.00 ctn
24s few 7.50; CALIF 24s ctn 10.00-13.00 poor cond 2.00-4.00 cits 14.00-
16.00mostly 15.00; ARIZ ctn 24s 10.00.

BIG BOSTON: FLA crt & ctn 24s one lot 9.50 fair appear 6-6.50 fair
cond 4.00-5.00; CALIF ctn 24s 10.00.

BIBB; FLA flat ctn 24s7.50.
LEAF: CALIF ctn 24s 10.00 few higher Red 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00

few higher.
MUSHROOMS: STEADY. PA4-qt bkt med-1ge4.50 few 4.75 occ 4.25;

sml-med 3.50 few 3.75; 10-lb ctn 8.50 few 8.00; 10-12 oz cups 9.25 few
8.50.

ONIONS-DRY: ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks US#l or generally
good quality Yellow unless otherwise stated; ID-OR jbo 9.00 few 8.50
few 9.50; 25-lb sks Red jbo8.00; MICH Globe type med 5.00; NY Globe
type med 4.50-5.00 few lower sml-med 3.00; 20-2-lb film bags 5.75-6.00;
MEXICO White jbo 14.50-16.00occ higher 25-lb sks White Boilers 12.00.

ONIONS-GREEN: ctn bchd 48s CALIF 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00;
MEXICO 7.00-8.00; TEX crts& ctns 6.00-8.00.

POTATOES: ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks U.SJI size A washed
unless otherwise stated; ROUND WHITES PA 3.15-3.25 few 3.00; Ige 4-
4.25; LI 3.754.00; Ige 4.85; ME 3.754.00 fair appear 3.50; Ige 5-5.25 fair
appear 44.25 paper sks 10-lb 8005 cents mostly 82 cents; 20-lb 1.60-1.65
baled 10-5 lb 5.75; 5-10 lb 4.504.75; CANADA CD#l PEI 4.25; Ige 5.25;
ROUND REDS FLA new crop 9-9.50 few 10.00size B one lot 9-9.50; ND
7.50 baled 10-5 lb film bags 9.00; NY fair qual 6.50; RUSSETS 50-lb ctn
counts unlessotherwise stated; ID70-80 s 14.00-15.00mostly 14.50-15.00;
90s 13.00-14.00 mostly 13.50; 100 s 9.50-10.00 mostly 10.00; 120 s 9.00 baled
10-5 lb film bags non size A 9.50 few 10.00; WISC 70-80 s 10.00; 90s 9.00;
100 s 8.00; WASH 80s 10.50-11.00; 100 s 9.00; CANADA CD#l PEI Russet
type 70-80 S 10.00-10.50 occ 11.00; 90s 9.00-10.00 few higher; 100 s 8.00-
9.00; 120 s 7.50 baled 10-5-lb film bags 5.75-6.50 mostly 6.00; New
Brunswick baled 10-5-lbfilm bags 5.75-6.00.

TOMATOES SLIGHTLY HIGHER 25-lb ctn Link to Light Red US
Comb or better unless otherwise stated SALES BY RELACKEKS,

FLA sx6s 13.00-13.50 mostly 13.00; 6x6s 11.00-12.00mostly 11.00; 6x7s
8.00- mostly 8.00-9.00; SALES BY OTHERS; FLA sx6s 12.00-13.00;
6x6s tew 10.00fair cond; sx6s 10.00-11.00 few 12.00few low as 8.00; 6x6s
8.00- few 10.00; 6x7s 6-6.50 occ 7.00; MEXICO 2-layerflat sxss 5.00-
7.00 few 7.50; sx6s 5.00-6.00 occ higher3-layer lug; 6x6s 7.00-8.00 mostly
7.50; CHERRY TYPE 12-1-pt flats; MEXICO 7.008.00 one label high
as 8.50; Red 5.00.

TURMPS: Topped. TEX 25-lb film bags fair qual4.50-5.00; PA 25-lb
film bags5.50.

Apple Market
Tuesday, February 19

Red Winesap Combination U.S.
Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy few
6.00.Good Morning. The market is

gaining strength on an overall
basis throughout most of the state
and prices have been holding
steady. Supplies are firm with
more controlled atmosphere
storage apples on the market each
week. Most growers who still have
apples to sell are very confident
about this market and this is a
healthy sign.

Prices quoted are wholesale,
truckload, F.0.8. atthe orchard or
packing house.

Regular Cold Storage Bagged
Apples - Cartons, 12/3#, 2V4” up.
Red Delicious U.S. Extra Fancy
7.50; U.S. Fancy 7.25. Golden
Delicious U.S. Fancy 6.25.
Stayman U.S. Extra Fancy 7.75;
U.S. Fancy 7.00-7.25; Combination
U.S. Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy
6.00. Red Rome U.S. Fancy few
7.25. Ida Red U.S. Fancy few 7.75.

Bagged Apples, Cartons, 12/3#,
2VS>” up. Stayman Combination,
U.S. Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy
5.758.00.

Bagged apples, cartons, 8/5#
Generic, 2V*" up. Red Romes U.S.
#1 6.00.

Traypacked Apples, Regular
Storage. Red Delicious U.S. Extra
Fancy 88’s, 100’s & 113’s 9.00.
Golden Delicious Combination U.S.
Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy 88’s &

100’s 8.50. Red Romes U.S. Extra
Fancy 100’s& 113’s 9.25. Stayman
U.S. Fancy 100’s-113’s 11.00;
Combination U.S. Extra Fancy &

U.S. Fancy 113’s, 100’x& 88’s 11.00.
Loose pack apples, regular

storage, 3” & up. Red Delicious 43#
U.S. Fancy 8.75. Red Rome 40#
U.S. Fancy 8.75. Ida Red 40#, U.S.
Fancy 9.25.

Controlled Atmosphere Storage

TRACTORS:
JD2o2gjfl&el
JD4230, Quad, Fender..
JD 4230, Quad, Sound Guard
JD 4020, Side Console
JD 3020, Gas, New Overhaul. .

JO 2840, Dual Remote . .

JD 2630 Diesel Tractor, Hi-Lo 540 1000
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard
(l)FarmallH. ....

IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow
White 2-60 4WO w/Loader, 800 Hrs .

Ford 8000..
IH 826 Turbo
MF 308 Industrial
Farmall M w/Loader

$5,650
$12,500
$16,500
$9,500

. $7,350
$14,900

. $9,750
Make Offer

$950

HAY MACHINES:
JD 480 Mower Conditions
JD 14T Baler

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(1) JD 6620LL Combine

. $2,150
Make Offer
Make Offer
. $8,750

$10,950
. $1,650

MISCELLANEOUS:
IH 850 Grinder Mixer.
JD 6Row 30" Rear Cultivator
6 Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator
14.9x26 T-rail duals
20 8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH 679 tandem axle spreader,

hyd. endgate
JD46A Hydraulic Loader hyd bucket to fit

TILLAGE:
JD 11' 3 pt Chisel $1,450
JD 350 5 Bottom Plow $2,850
JD 3-16” F-845 Roll-Over Plow $2,950
JD2loDisc ll'xS" $3,950
JO 1450Plow 5x16 $1,950
Howard 100" 1000PTO Rotovator
Brady 30' Field Cultivator

$3,450
$5,450

Dunham 12'Packer w/End Transport $1,250

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
IH Grain Drill
JD494A Planter
JD 290 Planter
JD494 Planter

HARVESTERS &FORAGE EQUIPMENT:

GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto Batch Dryers MUST

MOVE CALL FOR PRICE (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

(1) Used 350 BU Myer Morton
PTO Batch Dryer $3,450

Bagged Apples - Cartons, 12/3#,
2V«” up. Red Delicious, U.S. Extra
Fancy 8.00-9.00; U.S. Fancy 7.50-
8.00, mo. 7.50; Combination grade
7.50-8.00; U.S. #1 6.25. Golden
Delicious, U.S. IJancy 8.00;
Combination Grade 8.00; U.S. #1
6.75. Red Romes, U.S. Extra
Fancy 8.00, U.S. Fancy 7.50;
Combination Grade 7.50. Law
Romes U.S. Extra Fancy few 8.25.

Bagged Apples, cartons, 2Vz" up
12/3#. Red Delicious, U.S. Extra
Fancy 9.00; U.S. Fancy 7.50.
Golden Delicious, U.S. Fancy 8.00-
8.50, mo. 8.00.

Traypacked Apples, CA Storage.
Red Delicious, U.S. Extra Fancy
100’s Igr. 11.75-15.00, few 10.00;
U.S. Extra Fancy 100’s 9.50; U.S.
Extra Fancy 113’s 11.00-13.00; U.S.
Extra Fancy 125’s 10.00-11.00;
Combination Grade - 88’s & Igr.
10.00-11.50; Combination Grade
100’s 10.00-10.50; Combination
grade 113’sfew 9.00-10.00,mo. 9.50;
Combination grade 125’s 8.50-9.00,
mo. 8;50. Golden Delicious Com-
bination Grade 100’s 10.00-12.00,
113’s 11.50-12.00, mo. 12.00; 125’s
few 10.00. Red Romes U.S. Extra
Fancy 80’s Igr. 14.00; U.S. Extra
Fancy 88’s 13.00; U.S. Extra Fancy
100’s 12.00; U.S. Fancy 100’s Igr.
12.00; U.S. #lBo’s, 88’s & 100’s 8.00.
.LawRomes U.S. Extra Fancy 88’s-
72’s 11.50.

ESI EVERGREENSSI TRACTOR CO., INC.EsSSI
$1,850

NH 479 Haybine $3,850
NH 275 Baler Hydraulic Ann. .. $2,950
N1#402 8,/2’Ha3o& $1,250

800 Hrs ,

JD 3300 Dsl w/Cab 343 C H &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine Gas w/10 Platform

P U Reel 2 Row Cornhead Cab

Price On Request

$3,950

$1,450
$1,250
$1,500

$4,500

3010 thru 4020
Nl Tandem Axle Spreader
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

w/ejectors $4,450
Used JD 534 Blade, 9 ft $1,950

NH #36 Flail Chopper $2,450
JD 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

& T Pickup
NH 1880Self Propelled Harvester,

3 Row Pickup, Osl. Hydro, 600 Hrs $23,500
(1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop $1,550
(1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roof & Gear $1,850
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts $3,850

$450
$B5O
$5OO
$450

$750

$B5O

JD2150 Diesel Tractor
JD 1630Disc 12' w/24" Blades, Dual Wheels, Demo Cash
JD 225 Offset Disc, 'A w/Blades, Cash
(1) JD 2700 5-18" Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price
(2) JO 415 Rotary Hoe, Cash Price

Coming in...
JO 1209MowerConditioner
Gehl 600 Harvester w/2 Row

Narrow Row & Pickup
JD3010 Diesel Tractor
Hesston Hydro-Swing Mower

Conditioner
JD 6-Row 7000 Planter
JD 4640 Power Shift

Tractor, Sound Guard

JO Evergreen Rd , Lebanon,

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES

PA , (717) 272-4641 or Toll Free 1-800-441 4450 Ext #F

$12,900
$5,450
$4,450
$8,600

$2,295Each
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